

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Suite 206, Reno, Nevada 89521

(775) 850-1440 • 1-800-364-2081 • FAX (775) 850-1444

• Web Page: bop.nv.gov

Date Posted: March 23, 2020

AGENDA

♦ PUBLIC NOTICE ♦

The Nevada State Board of Pharmacy will conduct an emergency meeting pursuant to NRS 241.020 (3) via teleconference beginning on Monday March 23, 2020 at 3:30 pm.

Public comment may be submitted through pharmacy.nv.gov or by telephonic appearance.

Teleconference Line 1-669-900-6833 Meeting ID: 113 761 560

Please Note:

In regulating the practice of pharmacy, the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy has a duty to carry out and enforce the provisions of Nevada law to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public.

The Nevada State Board of Pharmacy may address agenda items out of sequence to accommodate persons appearing before the Board or to aid in the efficiency or effectiveness of the meeting;

The Nevada State Board of Pharmacy may combine two or more agenda items for consideration; and

The Nevada State Board of Pharmacy may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.

Public comment is welcomed by the Board, but will be heard during the public comment item and may be limited to five minutes per person. The president may allow additional time to a given speaker as time allows and in his or her sole discretion.

1. Call to Order and Roll Call – Establishment of Quorum

- 2. Public Comment: No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a future agenda as an item. (NRS 241.020)
- 3. Discussion and Possible Action on Adoption of Emergency Regulation pursuant to NRS 233B.0613 to Restrict the Prescribing and Dispensing of Chloroquine or Hydroxychloroquine in Response to COVID-19. (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)
- 4. Public Comment: No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a future agenda as an item. (NRS 241.020)

5. Adjournment

Note:

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, 985 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 206, Reno, NV, 89521, or call Kristopher Mangosing at (775) 850-1440, as soon as possible.

Supporting materials or additional information regarding the meeting may be obtained from Kristopher Mangosing at (775) 850-1440, email kmangosing@pharmacy.nv.gov or 985 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 206, Reno, Nevada, 89521.

This notice has been posted at <u>www.notice.nv.gov</u> and **bop.nv.gov** pursuant to Governor's Declaration of Emergency Directive 006.